| m— OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE
Ricﬁlshﬁa MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL
TUESDAY, JUNE 04, 2024 AT 6:30 PM

HOMETOWN CHARM. NATURAL BEAUTY.

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, W1 53581 & VIRTUALLY

Virtual TEAMS Meeting: https://teams.microsoft.com/I/meetup- Meeting ID:
join/19%3ameeting MGY3YjM5YjEtYjYyYy0OYTJhLWE3ZDgtY2M2NWQ2ZmQ5ZmNh%40threa 220 631 265 539
d.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2214038f70-880a-4544-99f2-
5408da444e94%22%2c%220id%22%3a%22fb0e81c0-5¢c7b-4e02-8c4a-f5b1b85a6a80%22%7d

Passcode:
8KcE7M

AMENDED AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER - Pledge of Allegiance; Roll Call for the meeting, determine whether a quorum is present;
determine whether the meeting has been properly noticed.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - Entertain a motion to waive the reading of the minutes of the last meeting in lieu of
printed copies and approve said minutes or correct and approve said minutes.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA
CITY AND UTILITY DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS AND CONCERNS

MAYOR AND ALDERPERSONS - Committee/Commission/Board Reports and Comments and/or items to be
discussed at a future meeting.

TREASURER'S REPORT
1.  Treasurer's Report for the Month of May

PAYMENT OF BILLS
2.  Bills for June 4, 2024

FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS AND ACTION
3.  Resolution 2024-3 Declaring Official Intent to Reimburse Expenditures for Utility
Infrastructure Improvements (Steve Krueger)
Municipal Building Generator Purchase & Installation (Scott Gald)
Purchase of New Leaf Vacuum (Public Works)
Purchase of One Set of Lighted Crosswalk Signs (Public Works)
Fund Allocation and Lease Agreement Regarding Hill Country Land Acquisition (Glasbrenner)

[N [ &

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS AND ACTION
8.  Temporary Class B Picnic License from Greater Richland Area Chamber of Commerce for
Saturday, June 15, 2024 for Taste of the Hills
9.  Chamber Picnic License - Taste of the Hills June 15, 2024
10. Ordinance Amendment Regarding Parking

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND ACTION
11. Report on Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment on Hill Country Properties being acquired
by the City
12. Blight Resolution 2024-4 and Municipal Exemption for Hill Country property purchase
13. Consider Potential Amendment to Pedestrian Plan for 8th Street Project (Public Works)
14. Municipal License Renewals
15. Liquor License Renewals
16. Committee & Codification Review - Initial Findings by City Attorney
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17. Approval of Personnel Investigator
APPOINTMENTS TO COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS, BOARDS AND CONFIRM APPOINTMENTS
PUBLIC COMMENT - No Council action will be taken on any matter originating under this item.

CLOSED SESSION

18. The Chair may entertain a motion to enter into closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat,
Sec 19.85(1)(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing
of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or
bargaining reasons require a closed session. The Council will consider the investment of
public funds.

19. Reconvene in open session pursuant to Wisconsin Stat, Sec 19.85(2) to vote on matters
discussed during closed session. Roll call vote if motion is not unanimous.

ADJOURNMENT

Posted this 3rd day of June, 2024 by 5:30 PM.
Copy to the official newspaper the Richland Observer.

PLEASE NOTE: That upon reasonable notice, a minimum of 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to
accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information
or to request this service contact Ashley Oliphant, City Administrator at 450 S. Main St., Richland Center, WI. 53581
or call 608-647-3466. Notice is hereby given that the council members who are not members of this committee may
attend this meeting so as to constitute a quorum of the city council. Any such council member attendance will be
for information gathering, discussion, and/or related purposes and will not result in the direct decision making by
the city council at the committee meeting. The City of Richland Center is an equal opportunity employer, provider,
and lender.




Iltem 1.

CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER

Utility Report - Month May 31, 2024

TREASURER BAL

TREASURER BAL

FUNDS BEG OF MONTH RECEIPTS TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS | END OF MONTH
GARBAGE 21,287.63
PUBLIC BENEFIT 3,421.01
ELECTRIC UTILITY 459,305.57 745,293.81| 1,229,308.02 720,295.78| $ 509,012.24
WATER UTILITY 465,908.22 149,969.66 615,877.88 97,592.13| $ 518,285.75
SEWER UTILITY 51,398.21 171,337.33 222,735.54 176,923.04| $ 45,812.50
Fund Total Location % Interest
Electric 24,849.80| Community First Variable .30
Electric 156,151.09 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Electric Replacement Fund 536,231.02 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Electric Bond Fund 178,052.30 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Electric 229,431.57 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Electric - AMI 362,362.78 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Total Electric 1,487,078.56
Water 57,063.23| Community First Variable .30
Water 643,982.68 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Water Replacement Fund 348,851.12 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Water - Clean Wa Loan#8-2028 26,669.51 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Water - Reservoir Loan#5-2039 32,073.62 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Water - AMI 163,158.95 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
Water DNR Loan 10.00| Richland Co Bank
Total Water 1,271,809.11
WWTP 26,760.89| Community First Variable .30
WWTP Replacement Fund 1,850,465.83 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
WWTP 12,187.26 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
WWTP Bond Fund 51,088.44 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
USDA Reserve Acct 625,000.00 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
WWTP -RATE STABILIZATION 800,039.25 State/LGIP Variable 5.38
USDA 2015 Bond Fund 53,435.10| Richland Co Bank | Variable 0.25
Total WWTP 3,418,976.77
Unrestricted
Electric 181,000.89
Water 57,073.23
WWTP 38,948.15
TOTAL UNRESTRICTED FUNDS 277,022.27

Restricted - Restricted Funds are

for Projects, Bond Payments and Equipment Replacement

Electric 1,306,077.67
Water 1,214,735.88
WWTP 3,380,028.62
TOTAL RESTRICTED FUNDS 5,900,842.17




Item 2.

City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page: 1
Report dates: 5/8/2024-6/6/2024 Jun 04, 2024 01:51PM

Report Criteria:
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Only unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount

05/09/2024
05-09-2024 PW & PROP
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 04/16/2024 ACCT #702701-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 241.43
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/15/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 35.38
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  05/06/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 57.98
Total GITY GENERAL FUND: 334.79
05/21/2024
(0)
AFLAC 05/21/2024 AFLAC AFLAC AFTER TAX Pay Period: 5/17/20 10-22240-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 71.24
AFLAC 05/21/2024 AFLAC AFLAC PRE TAX Pay Period: 5/17/2024  10-22240-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 74.88
RICHLAND CENTER POLI  05/21/2024 UNION DUES POLICE UNION DUES Pay Perio 10-22410-000 POLICE DEPT UN 211.50
SECURIAN FINANCIALG  05/21/2024 LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURANCE - SP/DEP  10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 13.60
SECURIAN FINANCIALG  05/21/2024 LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURANCE Pay Peri  10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 114.46
SECURIAN FINANCIALG  05/21/2024 LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURANCE Pay Peri 10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 147.40
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds ~ 05/21/2024 WRS WRS Additional Pay Period: 5/17/2024 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 70.00
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds  05/21/2024 WRS WRS RETIREMENT Pay Period: 5/17/202 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 2,266.94
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds ~ 05/21/2024 WRS WRS RETIREMENT Pay Period: 5/17/202 10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 2,266.94
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds ~ 05/21/2024 WRS PROTECTIVE W/ SS Employee Pay Peri  10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 2,103.82
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds ~ 05/21/2024 WRS PROTECTIVE W/ SS Employee Pay Peri  10-22200-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 4,366.16
WI DEPT OF REVENUE 05/21/2024 SWT TAXES STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay  10-22120-000 W/H TAXES-STAT 2,451.62
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 14,158.55
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/21/2024 LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURANCE - SP/DEP  20-22230-000 LIB EMPLOYEE S 2.40
SECURIAN FINANCIALG  05/21/2024 LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURANCE Pay Peri  20-22230-000 LIB EMPLOYEE S 7.38
SECURIAN FINANCIALG  D05/21/2024 LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURANCE Pay Peri  20-22230-000 LIB EMPLOYEE S 10.18
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds ~ 05/21/2024 WRS WRS RETIREMENT Pay Period: 5/17/202 20-22200-000 LIB EMPLOYEE S 395.03
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds ~ 05/21/2024 WRS WRS RETIREMENT Pay Period: 5/17/202 20-22200-000 LIB EMPLOYEE S 395.03
WI DEPT OF REVENUE 05/21/2024 SWT TAXES STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay  20-22120-000 LIBRARY STATE 177.11
Total LIBRARY FUND: 987.13
05/23/2024
05-23-2024 MANUALS
AT & T MOBILITY 04/27/2024 ACCT #287327444101-ECON DEV 10-56500-300 ECON DEV/TELE 80.69
ALLIANT ENERGY/MWPL 05/16/2024 ACCT #5572730000-HWY 14 WALMART 10-54230-320 SIGNS/UTILITIES 15.92
FRONTIER 05/08/2024 ACCT #60864784960208235-LANDFILL 10-54500-300 LANDFILL/TELEP 105.42
FRONTIER 05/09/2024 ACCT #60864742370209235-AIRPORT FUELF  10-54900-300 AIRPORT/TELEP 118.18
FRONTIER 05/09/2024 ACCT #60838309690209235-TERMINAL BLDG ~ 10-54900-300 AIRPORT/TELEP 118.18
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #20300-CLERK 10-51300-300 CLK TREAS/TELE 48.96
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #20300-CLERK 10-51300-300 CLK TREAS/TELE 13.89
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #20300-CLERK 10-51300-300 CLK TREAS/TELE 36.88
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #20300-MAYOR 10-51200-300 MAYOR/TELEPH 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #20300-ASSESSOR 10-51600-300 ASSESSOR/TELE 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #20300-CLERK 10-51300-300 CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #20300-CITY DSL 10-51400-590 DATA PROC/DSL 213.00
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #20300-BLDG INSPECTOR 10-52400-300 BLDG SFTY/TELE 36.88
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #641500- PD 10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH 151.29
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #73700-COMM CENTER 10-55200-300 COMM CTRITELE 45.30
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #73700-COMM CENTER 10-55200-300 COMM CTRITELE 41.88
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #73700-COMM CENTER 10-55200-300 COMM CTRITELE 35.38




Iltem 2.

City of Richland Center

Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee

Report dates: 5/8/2024-6/6/2024

Page: 2

Jun 04, 2024 01:51PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount

GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #73700-CC ALARM 10-55200-565 COMM CTR/FIRE 36.88
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #73700-COMM CENTER 10-55200-300 COMM CTR/TELE 36.88
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #73700-COMM CENTER 10-55200-300 COMM CTR/TELE 117.00
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #73700-PARK SHOP 10-51850-300 BLDG-PROP/TEL 5.00
GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #641600-STREET SHOP 10-54100-300 GARAGE/TELEPH 36.13
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  05/06/2024 LATE CHARGES 10-55200-480 COMM CTR/MAIN 45.09
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  05/06/2024 CITY COPIERS INV #36498760 10-51450-480 COPIER/MAINT A 1,372.80
WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 05/09/2024 ACCT #131539-MUN BLDG 10-51800-560 MUN BLDG/CONT 67.38

Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 2,885.15
06/04/2024
06-04-2024 COUNCIL
ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 05/28/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-ORDINANCE 10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES 1,135.00
ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 05/28/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT  10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES 87.50
ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 05/28/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-COMMON COUNCIL 10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES 700.00
ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 05/28/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-ADMINISTRATOR 10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES 6,062.50
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 05/09/2024 ACCT #1036510000-HANGAR 10-54900-322 AIRPORT/HANGA 101.47
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  05/22/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PD EQUIP 10-52100-430 POLICE/PRIORIT 93.95
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  05/29/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PD EQUIP 10-52100-430 POLICE/PRIORIT 123.70
BONGIOVANNI, JUSTIN 05/21/2024 RESTITUTION CASE #2017-443A 10-21100-000 ACCOUNTS PAYA 31.00
CITY UTILITIES 05/08/2024 INV #5698-EMPLOYEE DRUG TEST 10-53200-390 DRUG-ALCL/MIS 2.30
CITY UTILITIES 05/08/2024 INV #5743 MAPPING LICENSE 10-51400-580 DATA PROC/PRO 661.25
COMMUNITY INSURANC 05/28/2024 JUL-DEC 2024 W/C-INV #15565 10-51500-260 INSURANCE/WO 29,570.50
COMPLETE OFFICE OF 05/09/2024 ACCT #16479-PD PAPER 10-52100-340 POLICE/OFFICE 197.50
COMPUTER DOCTORS L 05/20/2024 INV #6349 LICENSES 10-51400-580 DATA PROC/PRO 915.81
COMPUTER DOCTORS L. 05/27/2024 INV #6366 GLASBRENNER LAPTOP 10-51400-560 DATA PROC/CON 187.50
EHLERS INC 05/08/2024 INV #97651-PANORAMA 2 & 3 PROFORMA 10-56400-290 TIF/CONSULTANT 750.00
EMERGENCY SERVICEM  05/29/2024 PAGING TO CELL PHONE FOR SRT-5 YR 10-52100-480 POLICE/MAINT A 355.00
FRONTIER 05/01/2024 ACCT #26200109181030985-RCPD 10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH 10.70
IOWA COUNTY EMERGE 05/20/2024 POLICE DEPT INV #20240430-11 10-52100-860 POLICE/ADMINIS 51.05
JELINEK, GRETCHEN 05/29/2024 MAY ASSESSOR PYMT-G JELINEK 10-51600-560 ASSESSOR/CON 1,665.00
KOELSCH, BEN 05/31/2024 MAY CABLE SPONSORSHIP 10-55600-390 CABLE TV/MISC 1,933.75
LAMAR COMPANIES 05/13/2024 CUST #830158-RC DIGITAL CAMPAIGN 10-56100-390 COMM DEV/MISC 500.00
LANDRETTI & COMPANY, 05/24/2024 EXPERT WITNESS-WALMART APPRAISAL 10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES 10,500.00
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 05/11/2024 ACCT #0016680642-CITY OF RC 10-51300-330 CLK TREAS/POST 192.30
RAR 05/30/2024 DOG CONTRACT INV #127419 10-53300-560 DOG/CONTRACT 180.00
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  05/16/2024 POLICE COPIER INV #36574080 10-52100-480 POLICE/MAINT A 245.22
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  05/27/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER COPIER MO PAYMENT  10-55200-480 COMM CTR/MAIN 380.98
RICHLAND COUNTY AMB  05/30/2024 MAY AMBULANCE PAYMENT 10-52600-560 AMBULANCE/CO 9,590.00
RICHLAND COUNTY CLE 05/24/2024 1ST 1/2 2024 SYMONS PAYMENT 10-55500-470 SYMONS/MAINT- 27,246.03
RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO 05/02/2024 ACCT #667401-FLOODWARNING 10-56200-320 FLOODPLN/UTILI 45.67
RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 05/04/2024 FIRE CALL- INCIDENT #224061 HATFIELD 10-52300-905 FIRE DIST/CITY F 600.00
RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC  05/26/2024 FIRE CALL- INCIDENT #224077 PASSAGES 10-52300-905 FIRE DIST/CITY F 300.00
RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC  05/26/2024 FIRE CALL- INCIDENT 224076 HILLSIDE DEPO 10-52300-905 FIRE DIST/CITY F 300.00
RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC  05/22/2024 FIRE CALL- INCIDENT #224075 HILLSIDE DEP 10-52300-905 FIRE DIST/CITY F 300.00
RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 05/12/2024 FIRE CALL- INCIDENT #224070 HILLSIDE DEP  10-52300-905 FIRE DIST/CITY F 300.00
RICHLAND HOSPITAL, IN 05/09/2024 APR LAB SERVICES-RC POLICE 10-52100-810 POLICE/ENFORC 270.00
RICHLAND SCHOOL DIST  05/29/2024 2024 MH PARK TAX-SCHOOL DIST 10-25300-000 SCHOOL DISTRIC 10,315.14
RODRIGUEZ, JOEL M 05/26/2024 INTERPRETOR SERV-J RODRIGUEZ 10-52100-810 POLICE/ENFORC 62.50
RUNNING, INC 05/09/2024 INV #29577-APR TAXI EXP 10-54800-950 TRANSIT/TAXI 27,655.80
RUNNING, INC 05/09/2024 INV #29577-DEC TAXI REV 10-54800-950 TRANSIT/TAXI 9,033.50-
SOUTHWESTERN WI RE 03/31/2024 INV #841-Q1 2024 MUNICIPAL SERVICES 10-61000-920 OUTLAY/CLERK/T 14,630.00
TEPLEY, KARIN 05/22/2024 HIDE-A-KEY REIMB-K TEPLEY 10-51250-340 ADMIN/OFFICE S 5.99
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 05/01/2024 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560 GARBAGE/CONT 6,130.79
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 05/01/2024 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020 LANDFILL/TCS O 864.00
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 05/01/2024 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560 GARBAGE/CONT 344.00
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City of Richland Center

Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee

Report dates: 5/8/2024-6/6/2024
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Vendor Name Invoice Date

Description

GL Account and Title

Net
Invoice Amount

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI
TRIGGS, SUSAN

U S CELLULAR

VERIZON WIRELESS
VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE

05/01/2024
05/01/2024
04/26/2024
05/10/2024
05/21/2024
05/08/2024

WALLACE, COOPER & EL  06/03/2024
WE ENERGIES 05/08/2024
WE ENERGIES 05/08/2024
WE ENERGIES 05/08/2024
WE ENERGIES 05/08/2024
WE ENERGIES 05/08/2024
WE ENERGIES 05/08/2024
WE ENERGIES 05/08/2024
WE ENERGIES 05/08/2024
WE ENERGIES 05/08/2024
WESTERN TECHNICALC  05/02/2024
WEX BANK 05/31/2024
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CR  05/24/2024
WICONNECT WIRELESS 06/01/2024

Total CITY GENERAL FUND:

Grand Totals:

ACCT #8783-RECYCLING

ACCT #8784-LANDFILL

COPY REQUEST

ACCT #854828109-FLOODWARNING

ACCT #283186952-00001 PD CELLS/MOBILE C

INV #15-ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

INV #1221-FERRIS MOWER ADDITION
ACCT #070894498700001-STREET SHOP
ACCT #071031598000001-PARK SHOP
ACCT #070047605100005-COMM CENTER
ACCT #070047605100001-RR DEPOT
ACCT #070047605100006-MUN BLDG
ACCT #070047605100003-A/C CONC
ACCT #070047605100002-A/C POOL
ACCT #070852515300001-MEYERS BLDG
ACCT #070014806400001-CEMETERY
ACCT #0002523611-RC POLICE

POLICE ACCT #0496-00-916807-1

ACCT #G2489-PD BACKGROUND CHECK
INV #212718-AIRPORT INTERNET

10-54700-560 RECYCLING/CON
10-54500-660 LANDFILL/TRANS
10-51700-570 ATTORNEY/FEES
10-56200-300 FLOODPLN/TELE
10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH
10-562450-000 ZONING/REGULA
10-51500-270 INSURANCE/PRO
10-54100-310 GARAGE/HEAT
10-51850-310 BLDG-PROP/HEA
10-55200-310 COMM CTR/HEAT
10-51825-310 RR DEPOT/HEAT
10-51800-310 MUN BLDG/HEAT
10-55410-310 AQUA CTR/HEAT
10-55410-310 AQUA CTR/HEAT
10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER
10-51850-315 BLDG-PROP/CEM
10-52100-410 POLICE/TRAININ
10-52100-500 POLICE/GASOLIN
10-52100-860 POLICE/ADMINIS
10-54900-300 AIRPORT/TELEP

The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,
and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

Dated:

Finance:

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer

9,174.10
3,093.46
10.00
81.02
768.42
4,800.00
119.00
61.54
47.06
153.50
35.64
119.11
10.56
27.20
69.75
30.27
41.52
2,392.74
7.00
59.99

167,662.28

186,027.91
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page: 4
Report dates: 5/8/2024-6/6/2024 Jun 04, 2024 01:51PM
Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net

Invoice Amount

Report Criteria:
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Only unpaid invoices included.




Item 2.

City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page: 1

Report dates: 5/8/2024-6/4/2024 Jun 04, 2024 01:48PM

Report Criteria:
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Only paid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount
05/09/2024
RICHLAND COUNTY BAN 05/01/2024 INT PYMT-2015 G/O PROM NOTE 10-58375-920 2014 NOTEINT-R 500.00
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 500.00
05-09-2024 PW & PROP
ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 04/15/2024 ACCT #13005-PARK DEPARTMENT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 184.19
ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 04/16/2024 ACCT #13005-PARK DEPARTMENT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 40.29
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  04/19/2024 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEPT 10-54100-520 GARAGE/SUPPLI 133.92
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  04/11/2024 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 62.99
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  04/11/2024 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 48.84
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  04/26/2024 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEPT 10-54300-440 ST CLEANG/EQUI 35.99
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  04/12/2024 ACCT #52900049-PARK DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 11.98
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  04/12/2024 ACCT #52900049-PARK DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 89.28
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  04/16/2024 ACCT #52900049-PARK DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 179.82
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  05/07/2024 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEPT 10-54100-520 GARAGE/SUPPLI 69.90
CITY UTILITIES 03/15/2024 INV #5684 DIKE LIGHTS 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 113.10
DECKER SUPPLY CO, IN 05/06/2024 STREET INV #927963 10-54230-520 SIGNS/SUPPLIES 120.88
DOG WASTE DEPOT 03/26/2024 PARK DEPT INV #700178 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 432.94
DON'S TIRE 05/02/2024 STREET DEPT INV #151450 10-54200-440 ROADWAYS/EQUI 387.50
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO  04/16/2024 INV #9336835976-DIKE LIGHTS 10-61000-961 QUTLAY/PARKS 16,547.15
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 04/09/2024 ACCT #702701-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 176.93
HOLIDAY WHOQLESALE 04/09/2024 ACCT #702701-PARK CONCESSIONS 10-51850-700 BLDG-PROP/CON 24577
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 04/23/2024 ACCT #702701-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 343.14
HONEY CREEK TREE NU 04/28/2024 FORESTRY INV #2023-0137 10-56300-240 FORESTRY/TREE 3,570.00
KOCH, JASON 05/01/2024 REIMB SEALING SUPPLY-KOCH 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 23.24
NAPA AUTO PARTS 04/19/2024 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPARTMENT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 77.53
NAPA AUTO PARTS 04/15/2024 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-440 ROADWAYS/EQUI 16.51
QOSBORNE STUMP REMOQ  04/12/2024 FORESTRY INV #745 10-56300-260 FORESTRY/STU 346.50
SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN  04/16/2024 PARK INV #CT229682 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 156.06
THE HOMESTEADER'S S 02/02/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 470.78
THE HOMESTEADER'S S  02/09/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 62.67
THE HOMESTEADER'S S  03/22/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-400 BLDG-PROP/SAF 41.09
THE HOMESTEADER'S S  04/02/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 697.82
THE HOMESTEADER'S S  04/30/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 421.66
THE HOMESTEADER'S S 05/02/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 71.75
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/23/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54100-520 GARAGE/SUPPLI 19.51
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/11/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54100-520 GARAGE/SUPPLI 60.43
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/17/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54100-510 GARAGE/TOOLS 167.88
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/19/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 6.45
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/29/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54500-520 LANDFILL/SUPPL 22.30
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  05/02/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54100-520 GARAGE/SUPPLI 27.60
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/15/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.87
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/15/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 12.98
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/15/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 5.06
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/17/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 9.16
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/18/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 23.58
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/18/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 129.32
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/18/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 8.64
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 04/25/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 83.61
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/25/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 41.39
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  05/02/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 36.55
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WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  04/18/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 38.60
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  05/09/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54100-340 GARAGE/OFFICE 12.78
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 25,921.93
05/13/2024
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 04/30/2024 April WRS - Utility Portion 10-14500-000 A/R - GENERAL R 14,264.04
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 14,264.04
05-13-2024 PARK BD
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 04/21/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARKS 10-55410-520 AQUA CTR/SUPP 482.20
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 04/21/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARKS 10-55250-520 SENR CTR/SUPP 33.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 04/21/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARKS 10-55410-620 AQUA CTR/CHEM 22.49
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 04/27/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARKS 10-55200-520 COMM CTR/SUP 34.90
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 04/27/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARKS 10-55200-640 COMM CTR/REC 19.78
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 04/28/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARKS 10-55200-520 COMM CTR/SUP 39.10
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 04/28/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARKS 10-55200-640 COMM CTR/REC 40.68
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 04/28/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARKS 10-55250-390 SENR CTR/MISC 13.06
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 04/28/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARKS 10-55410-520 AQUA CTR/SUPP 20.38
JONES, MELINDA 04/16/2024 REFUND-RENTAL 10-46635-000 PARK SHELTER R 55.00
MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY 04/04/2024 ACCT #RIC010-AQUATIC CENTER 10-55410-620 AQUA CTR/CHEM 1,804.88
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  04/18/2024 ACCT #PTB051-COMM CENTER 10-55200-520 COMM CTR/SUP 8.66
RICHLAND OBSERVER 04/30/2024 ACCT #2066-COMM CTR/PARKS 10-55200-380 COMM CTR/PUBL 180.16
WARCO 04/25/2024 2024 SENIOR TRIPS 10-46615-000 SENIOR RECREA 1,325.00
WOODWARD COMMUNIT  04/30/2024 ACCT #22251-CC 10-55200-385 COMM CTR/PRO 1,463.61
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 5,543.89
05/15/2024
05-09-2024 PW & PROP
JAY'S AG & TURF 05/15/2024 2023 BOBCAT MOWER 10-61000-961 OUTLAY/PARKS 18,633.00
THE HOMESTEADER'S S  04/02/2024 ACCT #105533-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-61000-961 OUTLAY/PARKS 14,599.90
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 33,232.90
05/16/2024
W] Dept of EE Trust Funds 05/14/2024 June 2024 Health Insurance - Utility Portion 10-14500-000 A/R - GENERAL R 35,192.32
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 05/14/2024 June 2024 Health Insurance 10-22210-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 9,345.29
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 05/14/2024 June 2024 Health Insurance 10-22325-000 PYRL DED-125 PL. 41,001.23
WI DEPT OF REVENUE-A  04/30/2024 APRIL 2024 FUEL TAX REPORT 10-54900-505 AIRPORT/AVIATI 17.94
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 85,556.78
W1 Dept of EE Trust Funds 05/14/2024 June 2024 Health Insurance 20-22210-000 LIB EMPLOYEE S 509.18
WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 05/14/2024 June 2024 Health Insurance 20-22325-000 LIB PYRL DEDUC 3,106.48
Total LIBRARY FUND: 3,615.66
05/20/2024
05-20-2024 LIBRARY
BAKER & TAYLOR 04/03/2024 ACCT #L408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 277.83
BAKER & TAYLOR 04/12/2024 ACCT #L408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 358.18
BAKER & TAYLOR 04/24/2024 ACCT #L408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 448.52
BAKER & TAYLOR 04/03/2024 ACCT #1.4275042-YOUTH ACCOUNT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 86.82
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BAKER & TAYLOR 04/17/2024 ACCT #1.4275042-YOUTH ACCOUNT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 35.28
BAKER & TAYLOR 04/26/2024 ACCT #L4275042-YOUTH ACCOUNT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 242.83
BAKER & TAYLOR 04/29/2024 ACCT #L4275042-YOUTH ACCOUNT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 71.71
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 05/13/2024 EL BILLS-LIBRARY 20-55100-320 LIBRARY/UTILIT! 535.82
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 05/13/2024 WAJ/SE BILLS-LIBRARY 20-55100-320 LIBRARY/UTILITI 99.17
EGOLDFAX 04/15/2024 LIBRARY INV #EGOLD-12064676 20-55100-300 LIBRARY/PHONE/ 29.99
EGOLDFAX 05/13/2024 LIBRARY INV #EGOLD-12068569 20-55100-300 LIBRARY/PHONE/ 29.99
GENUINE TELECOM 05/05/2024 ACCT #99900 LIBRARY 20-55100-300 LIBRARY/PHONE/ 301.34
MEAD PUBLIC LIBRARY 04/26/2024 LOST ITEM CHARGE-LIBRARY 20-55100-710 LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 17.59
MIDWEST TAPE 05/13/2024 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710 LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 88.46
R C PARK DEPARTMENT 05/15/2024 DAILY POOL PASS 20-55100-740 LIBRARY/CHILDR 167.50
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  05/10/2024 LIB COPIER INV #36540259 20-55100-340 LIBRARY/OFFICE 145.75
VISA 03/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-340 LIBRARY/OFFICE 110.53
VISA 03/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-360 LIBRARY/PERIOD 48.88
VISA 03/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-530 LIBRARY/JANITO 95.77
VISA 03/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-710 LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 208.56
VISA 03/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 101.42
VISA 03/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-730 LIBRARY/IMPROV 29.99
VISA 03/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-740 LIBRARY/CHILDR 17.49
VISA 04/30/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-300 LIBRARY/PHONE/ 149.90
VISA 04/30/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-340 LIBRARY/OFFICE 80.82
VISA 04/30/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-390 LIBRARY/MISC E 11.10
VISA 04/30/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-520 LIBRARY/PROCE 34.31
VISA 04/30/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-530 LIBRARY/JANITO 81.26
VISA 04/30/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 39.97
VISA 04/30/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-390 LIBRARY/MISC E 20.00-
Total LIBRARY FUND: 3,926.78
05/21/2024
(0)
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Peri  10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 3,922.59
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES FEDERAL WITHHOLDING T  10-22110-000 W/H TAXES-FEDE 4,597.50
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Peri 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 3,922.59
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES MEDICARE Pay Period: 5/17 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 917.36
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES MEDICARE Pay Period: 5/17 10-22130-000 W/H TAXES-FICA/ 917.36
WI Deferred Compensation  05/21/2024 DEFERRED COMP DEFERRED COMP AFTER  10-22310-000 PYRL DED-WI DE 79.68
WI Deferred Compensation  05/21/2024 DEFERRED COMP DEFERRED COMPENSAT! 10-22310-000 PYRL DED-WI DE 245.00
Wi Deferred Compensation ~ 05/21/2024 DEFERRED COMP DEFERRED COMPAFTER  10-22310-000 PYRL DED-WI DE 100.00
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 14,702.08
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES FEDERAL WITHHOLDING T 20-22110-000 LIBRARY FEDER 260.80
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Peri 20-22130-000 LIBRARY FICA/M 461.16
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Peri 20-22130-000 LIBRARY FICA/M 461.16
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES MEDICARE Pay Period: 5/17 20-22130-000 LIBRARY FICA/M 107.85
INTERNAL REVENUE SE 05/21/2024 FICA/FED TAXES MEDICARE Pay Period: 5/17 20-22130-000 LIBRARY FICA/M 107.85
Total LIBRARY FUND: 1,398.82
05/30/2024
WISCONSIN HISTORICAL  05/30/2024 VERNON THOMSON MARKER APPLICATION 10-56100-390 COMM DEV/MISC 250.00
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 250.00
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Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
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06/04/2024
06-04-2024 Council
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 450 S Main St 10-51800-320 MUN BLDG/UTILI 164.31
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Dump Station-Old WWTP 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 68.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Fountain-Court/Central 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 50.50
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Cemetary Garage 10-51850-325 BLDG-PROP/CEM 42.31
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Cemetery-Saloutus/Park 10-51850-325 BLDG-PROP/CEM 79.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Westside Park-Footbridge 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 68.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 N Orange-Meyer Bldg 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 129.08
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 1055 N Orange-Bath House 10-55410-320 AQUA CTR/UTILIT 4400
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Pippin (Fountain) 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 68.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Ferguson {Fountain) 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 68.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 WA Fountain-Keepers 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 79.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Park Dept Garage 10-51850-320 BLDG-PROP/UTIL 70.51
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Anderson (Fountain) 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 28.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Tennis Court (Fountain 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 68.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Lions/Conc(Fountain) 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 68.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Klingaman (Fountain) 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 10.50
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Cemetery-10th Street 10-51850-325 BLDG-PROP/CEM 79.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 141 W Robb Rd Street Dep 10-54100-320 GARAGE/UTILITI 144.00
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 141 W Robb Rd Street Dep 10-54100-320 GARAGE/UTILITI 6.55
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Cemetery-Parkinson/AA 10-51850-325 BLDG-PROP/CEM 79.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 W Mill-Linear Park 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 26.17
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 397 W Seminary St 10-51825-320 RR DEPOT/UTILI 81.35
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 1050 N Orange St 10-55200-320 COMM CTR/UTILI 1,235.92
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 1055 N Orange-Park Pool 10-55410-320 AQUA CTR/UTILIT 232.00
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 450 S Main St 10-51800-320 MUN BLDG/UTILI 525.62
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 EV Charging Station 10-51800-320 MUN BLDG/UTILI 49.33
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Cold Storage Bldg 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 31.38
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Aud City Parking Lot 10-51850-320 BLDG-PROP/UTIL 62.45
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Cemetary Bldg 10-51850-325 BLDG-PROP/CEM 22.75
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 North End of Central 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 23.66
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Flashers Main & Seco 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 12.50
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Footbridge Congress 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 71.77
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Bike Path 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 36.76
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Between Dike&Scorebd 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 12.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Hi-Caster Booth 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 12.50
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Event Meter 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 16.54
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 N Orange-Meyer Bldg 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 90.38
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Pool Transformer 10-55410-320 AQUA CTRAUTILIT 82.63
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Park Dept Garage 10-51850-320 BLDG-PROP/UTIL 69.00
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Pavilion 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 16.21
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 8th/ Jefferson/Keepers 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 16.71
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Anderson Shelter 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 13.71
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Tennis Court Lights 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 5417
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Wiilliams Shelter 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 12.88
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 N Park Access Rd by Flag 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 12.50
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Pond-Klingaman Shelter 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 13.28
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 For Dike Alarm City 10-56200-320 FLOODPLN/UTILI 13.41
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 North Park Pond 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 169.78
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Lions Shelter/Conc 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 13.40
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 3 RT Landfill 10-54500-320 LANDFILL/UTILITI 109.44
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 141 W Robb Rd Street Dep 10-54100-320 GARAGE/UTILITI 142.82
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Industrial Park Sign 10-565300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 24.21
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Bohmann Dr 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 13.08
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 N Park Ballfields 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 194.18
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 US HWY 14 W-B.Fields 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 23262
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RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Mill Pond Campground 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 187.55
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 151 ind Drive-Dog Park 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 93.26
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Court & Church St 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 475.01
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 14 New Highway East 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 166.16
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Burton & Main St 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 123.09
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Mill & Main 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 790.72
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 5th & Main St 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET L! 224.00
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Main & Sixth 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET L} 342.60
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Intersection First & 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 309.06
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Foundry Dr 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 799.15
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 05/10/2024 80 Highway & 14 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 103.86
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 14 Intersection HWY & 8 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 214.44
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 US HWY 14 W 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 303.06
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Krouskop Park 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 118.59
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 West End of Foot Bri 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 8.99
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 14 US HWY W 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 370.44
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Krouskop Park Footbr 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 13.17
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 1100 Block N Main Parking 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 12.17
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 80 HWY North Bridge 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 171.29
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 North Park Footbridge 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 25.36
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 US HWY 80 N & Ind 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 43.98
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Tenth & Cedar 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 829.11
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 E Robb Rd 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 799.15
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 W Robb Rd 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 789.16
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 Park & Tenth Sts 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 29.97
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 133 W Robb Rd 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 197.32
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 12,708.73
06-17-2024 LIBRARY
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 325 N Central Ave 20-55100-320 LIBRARY/UTILITI 535.82
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL  05/10/2024 325 N Central Ave 20-55100-320 LIBRARY/UTILITI 99.17
Total LIBRARY FUND: 634.99
Grand Totals: 202,256.60
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Item 2.

City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page: 6

Report dates: 5/8/2024-6/4/2024 Jun 04, 2024 01:48PM
Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net

Invoice Amount

14
The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,

and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

Dated:

Finance:

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer

Report Criteria:
invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Only paid invoices included.
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RESOLUTION NO. 2024-3
CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER

RESOLUTION DECLARING OFFICIAL INTENT
TO REIMBURSE EXPENDITURES

WHEREAS, the City of Richland Center, Richland County, Wisconsin (“the City”’) plans to
make several improvements to its lead service line removals, and other related facilities (“the
Project”); and

WHEREAS, the City expects to borrow funds and incur debt from one or more possible
sources on a long-term basis by issuing tax-exempt bonds, promissory notes, DNR EIF Funds, or
other ‘debt’ to finance the Project (“the Loan”); and

WHEREAS, because proceeds of the debt which will provide project financing will not
become available prior to commencement of the Project, the City may need to provide interim
financing to cover costs of the Project incurred prior to receipt of the Loan; or other debt proceeds;
and

WHEREAS, it is necessary, desirable, and in the best interests of the City to use moneys
from its funds on an interim basis until the Loan becomes available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Richland Center,
Richland County, Wisconsin, that:

Section 1. Expenditure of Funds The City shall make expenditures as needed from its funds
to pay the costs of the Project until loan proceeds become available.

Section 2. Declaration of Official Intent. The Council of the City of Richland Center hereby
officially declares its intent under 26 CFR Section 1.150-2 to reimburse said expenditures with
proceeds of the debt, the principal amount of which is not expected to exceed $500,000.

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption and
approval.

Adopted the 4™ day of June, 2024

CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER
RICHLAND COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Todd Coppernoll, Mayor

Attest:
Ashley Oliphant, City Administrator/Interim Clerk/Treasurer

O:\RESOLUTIONS\2024 Resolutions\2024-3_Resolution_Reimbursement_RC Utilities.doc

Item 3.
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Miller Electric of Southwest WI,LLC

29125 US Hwy 14